Governing Body Declaration of Interests

2024/2025

All governors have a statutory responsibility to read and understand Part 1 of Keeping Children Safe
in Education and declare a wide range of interests on an annual basis. The table below indicates
when this was last completed.

Governor Name

Declaration of
Interests

Keeping
Children Safe in
Education

Prevent
Refresher
Training

Cyber Security
Training

Declared interests

Farhan
Ahmed

03/12/2024

03/12/2024

03/12/2024

03/12/2024

University of Lincoln,
appointed September
2003

Lincoln College
Group, appointed
September 2023

Peter Allison

10/01/2025

10/01/2025

10/01/2025

10/01/2025

Account Manager at
Systematic Print
Management (May
2016-present)

Amy Altoft

07/11/2024

07/11/2024

07/11/2024

07/11/2024

Governor Services
Officer / North
Lincolnshire Council

Stella Crookes

08/01/2025

08/01/2025

08/01/2025

08/01/2025

Navigo CIC -
Specialist Nurse
ADHD & Autism -
Jan 2019.

Andrew
Harrison

02/01/2025

02/01/2025

02/01/2025

02/01/2025

Governor at
Springwell
Lincolnshire.

Linde (BOC).

Member of KEVIGS
(Louth) Trust.

Sue Haynes

31/10/2024

31/10/2024

31/10/2024

31/10/2024

None

Steph Holder

20/12/2024

20/12/2024

20/12/2024

20/12/2024

Rix Renewables Ltd.

PTA of Coomb Briggs
Primary.




Harriet 01/01/2025 01/01/2025 01/01/2025 01/01/2025

Holdsworth Partner in
Holdsworth Homes
(rental business with
husband) Caistor
Grammar School -
parent trustee since
December 2023.

Helen 06/01/2025 06/01/2025 06/01/2025 06/01/2025 Headteacher

Redmond

Mark Wilson 04/12/2024 04/12/2024 04/12/2024 04/12/2024
CEO & Accounting
Officer of Wellspring
Academy Trust:

Trustee of East
Street Arts (Charity)
since Jan 2021

For further information about governance matters or to find out more about becoming a school
governor, please contact our Governance Officer, Chloe Hayes, on 07935 701679 or by emailing her

at c.haves@wellspringacademies.org.uk
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