Governing Body Declaration of Interests

2024/2025

All governors have a statutory responsibility to read and understand Part 1 of Keeping Children Safe in Education and declare a wide range of interests on an annual basis. The table below indicates when this was last completed.

Governor Name	Declaration of Interests	Keeping Children Safe in Education	Prevent Refresher Training	Cyber Security Training	Declared interests
Farhan Ahmed	03/12/2024	03/12/2024	03/12/2024	03/12/2024	University of Lincoln, appointed September 2003
					Lincoln College Group, appointed September 2023
Peter Allison	10/01/2025	10/01/2025	10/01/2025	10/01/2025	Account Manager at Systematic Print Management (May 2016-present)
Amy Altoft	07/11/2024	07/11/2024	07/11/2024	07/11/2024	Governor Services Officer / North Lincolnshire Council
Stella Crookes	08/01/2025	08/01/2025	08/01/2025	08/01/2025	Navigo CIC - Specialist Nurse ADHD & Autism - Jan 2019.
Andrew Harrison	02/01/2025	02/01/2025	02/01/2025	02/01/2025	Governor at Springwell Lincolnshire. Linde (BOC).
					Member of KEVIGS (Louth) Trust.
Sue Haynes	31/10/2024	31/10/2024	31/10/2024	31/10/2024	None
Steph Holder	20/12/2024	20/12/2024	20/12/2024	20/12/2024	Rix Renewables Ltd. PTA of Coomb Briggs Primary.

Harriet Holdsworth	01/01/2025	01/01/2025	01/01/2025	01/01/2025	Partner in Holdsworth Homes (rental business with husband) Caistor Grammar School - parent trustee since December 2023.
Helen Redmond	06/01/2025	06/01/2025	06/01/2025	06/01/2025	Headteacher
Mark Wilson	04/12/2024	04/12/2024	04/12/2024	04/12/2024	CEO & Accounting Officer of Wellspring Academy Trust: Trustee of East Street Arts (Charity) since Jan 2021

For further information about governance matters or to find out more about becoming a school governor, please contact our Governance Officer, Chloe Hayes, on 07935 701679 or by emailing her at c.hayes@wellspringacademies.org.uk